505248307 12/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5295087

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| J. STEVEN LITTLE | 10/29/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PLASTIPAK PACKAGING, INC. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 41605 ANN ARBOR ROAD |
| City: | PLYMOUTH |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 48170 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29513352 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: alin@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN, & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1410-133654-US |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOSEPH E. SHIPLEY |
| SIGNATURE: | /Joseph E. Shipley/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/20/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=102286-ExecutedAssignmentPlastipakInventor-3#page1.tif source=102286-ExecutedAssignmentPlastipakInventor-3#page2.tif

PATENT 505248307 REEL: 047835 FRAME: 0290

Attorney Docket 1410-102286-US

ASSIGNMENT

I, J. STEVEN LITTLE, of Wadsworth, Ohio, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to PLASTIPAK PACKAGING,

INC., having its principal place of business at 41605 Ann Arbor Road, Plymouth, Michigan,

48170, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and

to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent application

entitled

CONTAINER

Application Number 29/425,444, filed June 22, 2012; and in and to all patent and all convention

and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all

rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom,

and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries

throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action

and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary

to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above

assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047835 FRAME: 0291

| and the state of t |
|--|
| 10/29/12 |
| J. Steven Little |
| State of Onio County of Medina) ss |
| County of Medina) ss |
| On October 39th, 2012, before me, J. Steven Little, personally known a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared J. STEVEN LITTLE, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is |
| subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| Riele Harmon |
| Notary Public Ohlo |
| My Commission Expires: 7/22/2017 |